Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF
- FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS

MEDICAL

MO001

BANGALORE MEDICAL COLLEGE
Fort, K.R. Road, Bangalore - 560 002.
CENTRE PHONE :080 2670 1529

M002

ST. JOHN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE
Sarjapur Road, Bangalore
CENTRE PHONE :22065031

MO003

DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE
Kadugondanahalli, Bangalore
CENTRE PHONE :080-25476498

MO04
KEMPEGOWDA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

Banashankari 2nd stage, near BDA
complex, Bangalore - 560 070

CENTRE PHONE :080-26712791, 26712792
M005

M S RAMAIAH MEDICAL COLLEGE

MSR NAGAR MSRIT POST BANGALORE
CENTRE PHONE :23605190, 23601742

MO006

M V J MEDICAL COLLEGE

N.H-4, Dandupalya, Kolathur Post,
Hoskote, Bangalore ® Dist-562 114

CENTRE PHONE :080-27931473/27934553

M007

VYDEHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE

#82, EPIP Area, Nallurahalli, Whitefield,
Bangalore- 560066

CENTRE PHONE :080 28413381-85

M001

M002

MO003

M004

MO005

M006

M601

M007

TAGGED COLLEGES

Bangalore Medical College & Research
Fort,,K R Road,,
Bangalore-560 002

St. Johns Medical
,, Sarjapur Road,
Bangalore-560 034

College,

Dr. B.R Ambedkar Medical College,
Kadugondanahalli,,,
Bangalore-560 045

Kempegowda Institute Of Medical Sciences,

Banashankari 2nd Stage,,(Near BDA
Complex),,

Bangalore-560 070

MS Ramaiah Medical College,
M.S.Ramaiah Nagar, MSRITPost,,
Bangalore-560 054

MV] Medical College & Research Hospital,
Dandupalya, N.H,4.,Kolathur Post, Hoskote,,
Bangalore-562 114

Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College,
,» Tamaka,
Kolar-563 101

Vydehi Institute Of Medical Sciences &
Research Centre,

No.82,EPIP Road.,Whitefield,, Nallurahalli,
Bangalore-560 066



10

Sl

11

12

13

14

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF

CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS

M008
S NIJALINGAPPA MEDICAL COLLEGE
Navanagar, Bagalkot - 587 102.

CENTRE PHONE :08354-235360, 235340,
235400

M009

RAJARAJESHWARI MEDICAL COLLEGE &
HOSPITAL
Kambipura, Mysore Road, Bangalore

CENTRE PHONE :080 - 65666768

MO010
SAPTHAGIRI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

#15, CHIKKASANDRA, HESARAGHATTA
MAIN ROAD, BANGALORE - 560 090

CENTRE PHONE :

MO11

BGS GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

No-67, BGS Health & Education City,
Uttarahalli Road, Kengeri, Bangalore -
560 060

CENTRE PHONE :080-65655007

MO012

THE OXFORD MEDICAL COLLEGE &
RSEARCH INSTITUTE

Yadavanahalli, Attiibele Hobli, Anekal
Taluk, Bangalore 562107
CENTRE PHONE :

MO013

AKASH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

BANGALORE
CENTRE PHONE :

MO14

EAST POINT MEDICAL COLLEGE

BIDARAHALLI, VIRGON POST,
BANGALORE-560049

CENTRE PHONE :

M008

M009

M010

MO11

M012

M013

M014

FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

TAGGED COLLEGES

B V V Sangha's S. Nijalingappa Medical College
& Hanagal Shri Kumareshwar Hospital &
Research Centre,

Navanagar,,,
Bagalkot-587 102

Rajarajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Kambipura,,Mysore Road,, Kengeri Hobli,
Bangalore-560 074

SAPTHAGIRI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

#15, CHIKKASANDRA, HESARAGHATTA MAIN
ROAD,,,

BANGALORE --560 090

BGS GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

No-67, BGS Health & Education City,
Uttarahalli Road, Kengeri, Bangaore -,,

Bangalore-

The Oxford Medical College & Rsearch Institute

Yadavanahalli, Attiibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk,,
Bangalore,

Bangalore-562107

AKASH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

rr

BANAGLORE-

EAST POINT MEDICAL COLLEGE

BIDARAHALLI, VIRGON POST, BANGALORE-
560049,,

BANGALORE-



Sl.

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF
- FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS

MO16

BOWRING & LADY CURZON MEDICAL
COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE

BANGALORE
CENTRE PHONE :

MO046

BIDAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Bidar
CENTRE PHONE :08482 228366, 229970

M047
RAICHUR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES,

Sy.No. 307 & 308, Hyderabad Road,
Raichur

CENTRE PHONE :08532 238 488

M049

SHIMOGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

Sagar Road, Shimoga - 577 201
CENTRE PHONE :

MO50

SUBBAIAH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

NH-13, PURALE, HOLEBENAVALLI,
SHIMOGA - 577 222.

CENTRE PHONE :08182-298006, 295604

MO067

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & PGIMS
Rajajinagar, Bangalore

CENTRE PHONE :

M227

BELGAUM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

DR. B R AMBEDKAR ROAD BELGAUM
CENTRE PHONE :08312421464

M251

VIJAYANAGAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

Cantonment, Bellary

CENTRE PHONE :08392-235201, 08392-

MO16

M046

M047

M049

MO050

M067

M227

M251

TAGGED COLLEGES

BOWRING & LADY CURZON MEDICAL COLLEGE
& RESEARCH INSTITUTE

fr

BANGALORE-

Bidar Institute of Medical Sciences,
Udgir Road,,
Bidar-585401

Raichur Institute of Medical Sciences,
Sy. No. 307 & 308,,Hyderarabad Road,,
Raichur-584102

Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences
SHIMOGA,,
SHIMOGA-

SUBBAIAH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES,
NH 13, PURALE,,HOLEBENAVALI,
SHIMOGA-577 222

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & PGIMSR
,RAJAJINAGAR,,
BANGALORE --560 070

Belgaum Institute of Medical Sciences,
District Hospital,,,
Belgaum-590 001

Vijayanagar Institute Of Medical Sciences
Cantonment,,,
Bellary-583 104



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF
a_— FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS

M376
BASAVESHWARA MEDICAL COLLEGE &
HOSPITAL

SJM CAMPUS, NH-4, BYE-PASS,
CHITRADURGA

CENTRE PHONE :08194-227937, 226564
M401

FR. MULLER INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
EDUCATION

Kankanady, Mangalore - 575 002
CENTRE PHONE :0824-2238331

M404

A J INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
N.H 17, Kuntikana, Mangalore - 575 004.
CENTRE PHONE :0824-225533

M405
SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

Srinivas Campus, Valachil, Arkula,
Farangipete P.O, Mangalore - 574143

CENTRE PHONE :
M406
K V G MEDICAL COLLEGE

K.V.G. MEDICAL COLLEGE,KURUNIJIBHAG,
SULLIA D.K

CENTRE PHONE :08257- 232404,232608

M407

KANACHUR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

MANGALORE

CENTRE PHONE :

M426

J J M MEDICAL COLLEGE
P.J.EXTENSION, Davanagere
CENTRE PHONE :08192-231388

M376

M401

M402

M403

M404

M405

M406

M407

M426

TAGGED COLLEGES

Basaveshwara Medical College & Hospital

SIM College Campus,,National Highway-4
(Byepass), NH4,
Chitradurga-577 502

Father Muller Medical College
P. B. No. 501,,Fr. Muller Road,, Kankanady,
Mangalore-575 002

K S Hegde Medical Academy
Post Nityananda Nagar,,Deralakatte,,
Mangalore-575 018

Yenepoya Medical College,
,» Deralakatte,
Mangalore-575 018

A ] Institute Of Medical Sciences,
N.H-17,,Kuntikana,,
Mangalore-575 004

Srinivas Institute of Medical Sciences

Srinivas Campus, Valachil, Arkula, Farangipete

P'Oi’l'!
Mangalore --574143

KVG Medical College,
,,» Kurunjibagh,
Sullia, D.K.-574 327

KANACHUR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

rr

MANGALORE-

J.]J.M.Medical College,

fr

Davangere-577 004



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Sl.

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF

CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS

M427
S.S.INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

NH-4, By-Pass Road, Davangere - 577
005.

CENTRE PHONE :08192-266301, 266307

M451

KARNATAKA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

Vidyanagar, Hubli
CENTRE PHONE :08362374624

M452

S D M COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES &
HOSPITAL

Manjushree Nagar, Sattur, Dharwad
CENTRE PHONE :0836-2477777

M476

GADAG INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENES,
Malllasamudra, Gadag - 582103

CENTRE PHONE :

M477

KOPPAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

Koppal
CENTRE PHONE :

M481

KARWAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

KARWAR
CENTRE PHONE :

M501

M R MEDICAL COLLEGE

MAHADEVAPPA RAMPURE MARG SEDAM
ROAD GULBARGA

CENTRE PHONE :08472-220307
M503

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE [G]
SEDAM ROAD, GULBARG - 585106
CENTRE PHONE :08472-265546, 47, 48

M4a27

M451

mM452

M476

M477

M481

M501

M503

FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

TAGGED COLLEGES

S.S. Institute of Medical Sciences and
Research Centre

IJnanashankara, N.H-4,,By Pass Road, P.B. No.
]-H'

Davangere-577005

Karnataka Institute Of Medical Sciences

r

Hubli-580 021

SDM College of Medical Sciences & Hospital,
Manjushri Nagar,,Sattur,,
Dharwad-580 009

Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences
Malllasamudra, Gadag - 582103,,
Gadag-

Koppal Institute of Medical Sciences
Koppal,,
Koppal-

KARWAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
KARWAR,,
KARWAR -

M.R.Medical College,
,, Sedam Road,
Gulbarga-585 105

ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE
,SEDAM ROAD,,
GULBARG --585106



38

39

40

41

42

43

Sl

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF
- FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINA_TION

CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS

M504

GULBARGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

GULBARGA

CENTRE PHONE :

M526

HASSAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES
Hassan

CENTRE PHONE :08172-231699, 222603,
222635,

M676

MYSORE MEDICAL COLLEGE

Irwin Road, Mysore - 570 001.
CENTRE PHONE :0821-2520512, 2518310

M678

CHAMARAJANAGARA INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES
CHAMARAINAGAR

CENTRE PHONE :

M679

KODAGU INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

MADIKERI
CENTRE PHONE :

M701

NAVODAYA MEDICAL COLLEGE

Navodaya Nagar, Mantralaya Road,
Raichur

CENTRE PHONE :08532 - 223361, 223448,
223449

M502

M504

M526

M651

M676

M678

M679

M701

TAGGED COLLEGES

Khaja Banda Navaz Rural Institute Of Medical
Sciences,

Roza 'B,,
Gulbarga-585 104

Gulbarga Institute of Medical Sciences,

n

Gulbarga-

Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences,
Near Sri Chamarajendra Hospital Compound,,,
Hassan-573201

Adichunchanagiri Institute of Medical Sciences

Balagangadharanatha Nagara,,Nagamangala
Taluk,, Mandya District,

BG Nagar-571 448

Mysore Medical College & Research Institute,
Irwin Road,,,
Mysore-570 021

CHAMARAJANAGARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

CHAMARAINAGAR,,
CHAMARAINAGAR-

KODAGU INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
MADIKERI,,
MADIKERI-

Navodaya Medical College

No.6 - 2- 139/5,,Navodaya Nagar,, Mantralaya
Road,

Raichur-584 103



44

45

46

sl.

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

17-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF
- FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS

M752

SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES & RESEARCH HOSPITAL
NH-04, SIRA ROAD, TUMKUR - 572 106
CENTRE PHONE :0816-2212192, 2212194

M776

MANDYA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

Bangalore-Mysore Road

CENTRE PHONE :08232-222086, 231001

AYURVEDA

A302
DR. BNM RURAL AYURVEDIC MEDICAL
COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

SMT.SUSHEELADEVI NAGAR COLONY,
BIJAPUR - 586101

CENTRE PHONE :08353-255922

Copy to;

TAGGED COLLEGES

Sree Siddhartha Medical College
Agalakote,,B.H Road,,
Tumkur-572 107

SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
& RESEARCH HOSPITAL

e

Tumkur-

Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences,
District Hospital Premises,,,
Mandya-571 401

Al-Ameen Medical College,
,, Athani Road,
Bijapur-586 108

BLDEA's Sri BM Patil Medical College,

Smt.Bangaramma Sajjan Campus,,Solapur
Road,,

Bijapur-586 103

Rég:st ir (Evaluation) ¢,

)

1. PA to VC/PA to Registrar/PA to Registrar (Eval)/Finance Officer} RGUHS, B'lore.

2. All officers RGUHS, B'lore

3. The RGUHS Reginal Centre, Belgaum.
4. The RGUHS Reginal Centre, Gulbarga.
5. Guard file

Page :7



