4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

SI. CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS

TAGGED COLLEGES

MEDICAL

1	M001 BANGALORE MEDICAL COLLEGE Fort, K.R. Road, Bangalore - 560 002. CENTRE PHONE :080 2670 1529	M001	Bangalore Medical College & Research Fort,,K R Road,, Bangalore-560 002
2	M002 ST. JOHN'S MEDICAL COLLEGE Sarjapur Road, Bangalore CENTRE PHONE :22065031	M002	St. Johns Medical College, ,, Sarjapur Road, Bangalore-560 034
3	M003 DR.B.R.AMBEDKAR MEDICAL COLLEGE Kadugondanahalli, Bangalore CENTRE PHONE :080-25476498	M003	Dr. B.R Ambedkar Medical College, Kadugondanahalli,,, Bangalore-560 045
4	M004 KEMPEGOWDA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Banashankari 2nd stage, near BDA complex, Bangalore - 560 070 CENTRE PHONE :080-26712791, 26712792	M004	Kempegowda Institute Of Medical Sciences, Banashankari 2nd Stage,,(Near BDA Complex),, Bangalore-560 070
5	MO05 M S RAMAIAH MEDICAL COLLEGE MSR NAGAR MSRIT POST BANGALORE CENTRE PHONE :23605190, 23601742	M005	MS Ramaiah Medical College, M.S.Ramaiah Nagar,,MSRITPost,, Bangalore-560 054
6	M006 M V J MEDICAL COLLEGE N.H-4, Dandupalya, Kolathur Post, Hoskote, Bangalore ® Dist-562 114 CENTRE PHONE :080-27931473/27934593	M006	MVJ Medical College & Research Hospital, Dandupalya, N.H,4.,Kolathur Post, Hoskote,, Bangalore-562 114 Sri Devaraj Urs Medical College, ,, Tamaka,
7	<u>M007</u>		Kolar-563 101

7 <u>M007</u>

VYDEHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE #82, EPIP Area, Nallurahalli, Whitefield, Bangalore- 560066

CENTRE PHONE: 080 28413381-85

M007

Vydehi Institute Of Medical Sciences & Research Centre

Research Centre,

No.82, EPIP Road., Whitefield, , Nallurahalli,

Bangalore-560 066

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

SI.	CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS		TAGGED COLLEGES
ı	<u>M008</u>		
	S NIJALINGAPPA MEDICAL COLLEGE Navanagar, Bagalkot - 587 102.	800M	B V V Sangha's S. Nijalingappa Medical College & Hanagal Shri Kumareshwar Hospital & Research Centre,
	CENTRE PHONE :08354-235360, 235340,		Navanagar,,,
	235400		Bagalkot-587 102
	<u>M009</u>		
	RAJARAJESHWARI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL	M009	Rajarajeswari Medical College & Hospital Kambipura,,Mysore Road,, Kengeri Hobli,
	Kambipura, Mysore Road, Bangalore		Bangalore-560 074
	CENTRE PHONE :080 - 65666768		
0	<u>M010</u>		CARTILLACION INICTITUTE OF MEDICAL
	SAPTHAGIRI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	M010	SAPTHAGIRI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES #15, CHIKKASANDRA, HESARAGHATTA MAIN
	#15, CHIKKASANDRA, HESARAGHATTA MAIN ROAD, BANGALORE - 560 090		ROAD,,, BANGALORE560 090
	CENTRE PHONE :		BANGALORE 500 050
1	<u>M011</u>		
	BGS GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	M011	BGS GLOBAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
	No-67, BGS Health & Education City, Uttarahalli Road, Kengeri, Bangalore - 560 060		No-67, BGS Health & Education City, Uttarahalli Road, Kengeri, Bangaore -,, Bangalore-
	CENTRE PHONE :080-65655007		
2	<u>M012</u>	11010	The Outside Medical Callege & Boomsh Institute
	THE OXFORD MEDICAL COLLEGE & RSEARCH INSTITUTE	M012	The Oxford Medical College & Rsearch Institu Yadavanahalli, Attiibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk,, Bangalore,
	Yadavanahalli, Attiibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore 562107 CENTRE PHONE :		Bangalore-562107
13	<u>M013</u>		
	AKASH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	M013	AKASH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
	BANGALORE		,, BANAGLORE-
	CENTRE PHONE :		BANAGEORE
14	<u>M014</u>		
	EAST POINT MEDICAL COLLEGE	M014	EAST POINT MEDICAL COLLEGE
	BIDARAHALLI, VIRGON POST, BANGALORE-560049		BIDARAHALLI, VIRGON POST, BANGALORE- 560049,, BANGALORE-
	CENTRE PHONE :		DANGALORE

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

	FEBRUARY/MARCH-	2022	EXAMINATION
S 1.	CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS		TAGGED COLLEGES
15	M016 BOWRING & LADY CURZON MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE BANGALORE CENTRE PHONE:	M016	BOWRING & LADY CURZON MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE "BANGALORE-
16	M046 BIDAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Bidar CENTRE PHONE: 08482 228366, 229970	M046	Bidar Institute of Medical Sciences, Udgir Road,, Bidar-585401
17	M047 RAICHUR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, Sy.No. 307 & 308, Hyderabad Road, Raichur CENTRE PHONE :08532 238 488	M047	Raichur Institute of Medical Sciences, Sy. No. 307 & 308,,Hyderarabad Road,, Raichur-584102
18	M049 SHIMOGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Sagar Road, Shimoga - 577 201 CENTRE PHONE:	M049	Shimoga Institute of Medical Sciences SHIMOGA,, SHIMOGA-
19	M050 SUBBAIAH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES NH-13, PURALE, HOLEBENAVALLI, SHIMOGA - 577 222. CENTRE PHONE: 08182-298006, 295604	M050	SUBBAIAH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, NH 13, PURALE,,HOLEBENAVALI, SHIMOGA-577 222
20	M067 ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & PGIMS Rajajinagar, Bangalore CENTRE PHONE:	M067	ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & PGIMSR ,RAJAJINAGAR,, BANGALORE560 070
21	M227 BELGAUM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DR. B R AMBEDKAR ROAD BELGAUM CENTRE PHONE:08312421464	M227	Belgaum Institute of Medical Sciences, District Hospital,,, Belgaum-590 001
22	<u>M251</u>		

M251

Cantonment,,,

Bellary-583 104

VIJAYANAGAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL

CENTRE PHONE: 08392-235201, 08392-

SCIENCES

Cantonment, Bellary

Vijayanagar Institute Of Medical Sciences

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

	FEBRUARI/MARCII-		32MANATA
SI.	CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS		TAGGED COLLEGES
3	M376 BASAVESHWARA MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL SJM CAMPUS, NH-4, BYE-PASS, CHITRADURGA CENTRE PHONE:08194-227937, 226564	M376	Basaveshwara Medical College & Hospital SJM College Campus,,National Highway-4 (Byepass), NH4, Chitradurga-577 502
4	M401 FR. MULLER INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION Kankanady, Mangalore - 575 002 CENTRE PHONE :0824-2238331	M401	Father Muller Medical College P. B. No. 501,,Fr. Muller Road,, Kankanady, Mangalore-575 002
5	M404 A J INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES N.H 17, Kuntikana, Mangalore - 575 004. CENTRE PHONE: 0824-225533	M402	K S Hegde Medical Academy Post Nityananda Nagar,,Deralakatte,, Mangalore-575 018
	CENTRE PHONE 10024 223333	M403	Yenepoya Medical College, ,, Deralakatte, Mangalore-575 018
		M404	A J Institute Of Medical Sciences, N.H-17,,Kuntikana,, Mangalore-575 004
6	M405 SRINIVAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Srinivas Campus, Valachil, Arkula, Farangipete P.O, Mangalore - 574143 CENTRE PHONE:	M405	Srinivas Institute of Medical Sciences Srinivas Campus, Valachil, Arkula, Farangipete P.O,,, Mangalore574143
7	M406 K V G MEDICAL COLLEGE K.V.G. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KURUNJIBHAG, SULLIA D.K CENTRE PHONE: 08257-232404,232608	M406	KVG Medical College, ,, Kurunjibagh, Sullia, D.K574 327
8	M407 KANACHUR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES MANGALORE CENTRE PHONE:	M407	KANACHUR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE ,, MANGALORE-
9	M426 J J M MEDICAL COLLEGE P.J.EXTENSION, Davanagere CENTRE PHONE: 08192-231388	M426	J.J.M.Medical College, ,, Davangere-577 004

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

	FEBRUARY/MARCH-	2022 1	EXAMINATION
S 1.	CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS		TAGGED COLLEGES
30	<u>M427</u>		
	S.S.INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	M427	S.S. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research Centre
	NH-4, By-Pass Road, Davangere - 577		Jnanashankara, N.H-4,,By Pass Road, P.B. No
	005. CENTRE PHONE :08192-266301, 266307		1,,
	CENTRE PHONE :08192-200301, 200307		Davangere-577005
31	<u>M451</u>		
	KARNATAKA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	M451	Karnataka Institute Of Medical Sciences
	Vidyanagar, Hubli		Hubli-580 021
	CENTRE PHONE: 08362374624		
32	<u>M452</u>		
	S D M COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES &	M452	SDM College of Medical Sciences & Hospital, Manjushri Nagar,,Sattur,,
	HOSPITAL		Dharwad-580 009
	Manjushree Nagar, Sattur, Dharwad CENTRE PHONE:0836-2477777		
33	<u>M476</u>		
	GADAG INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENES,	M476	Gadag Institute of Medical Sciences Malllasamudra, Gadag - 582103,,
	Malllasamudra, Gadag - 582103		Gadag-
	CENTRE PHONE :		
34	M477		
	KOPPAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL	M477	Koppal Institute of Medical Sciences
	SCIENCES		Koppal,, Koppal-
	Koppal CENTRE PHONE:		Корраг
2 E			
35	M481 KARWAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL	M481	KARWAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
	SCIENCES		KARWAR,,
	KARWAR		KARWAR-
	CENTRE PHONE :		
36	<u>M501</u>		
	M R MEDICAL COLLEGE	M501	M.R.Medical College,
	MAHADEVAPPA RAMPURE MARG SEDAM		,, Sedam Road, Gulbarga-585 105
	ROAD GULBARGA		Guibai ga 303 103
	CENTRE PHONE :08472-220307		
37	<u>M503</u>	M503	ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE
	ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE [G]	11303	SEDAM BOAD

SEDAM ROAD, GULBARG - 585106

CENTRE PHONE: 08472-265546, 47, 48

,SEDAM ROAD,,

GULBARG --585106

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

15-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

	FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION			
SI.	CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS		TAGGED COLLEGES	
8	M504			
	GULBARGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	M502	Khaja Banda Navaz Rural Institute Of Medical Sciences, Roza 'B,,	
	GULBARGA		Gulbarga-585 104	
	CENTRE PHONE :	M504	Gulbarga Institute of Medical Sciences,	
			"	
			Gulbarga-	
39	<u>M526</u>			
	HASSAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	M526	Hassan Institute of Medical Sciences, Near Sri Chamarajendra Hospital Compound,,	
	Hassan		Hassan-573201	
	CENTRE PHONE :08172-231699, 222603,	M651	Adichunchanagiri Institute of Medical Sciences	
	222635,		Balagangadharanatha Nagara,,Nagamangala Taluk,, Mandya District,	
			BG Nagar-571 448	
			Bo Nagar 371 440	
10	<u>M676</u>			
	MYSORE MEDICAL COLLEGE	M676	Mysore Medical College & Research Institute,	
	Irwin Road, Mysore - 570 001.		Irwin Road,,, Mysore-570 021	
	CENTRE PHONE :0821-2520512, 2518310		Mysore-370 021	
11	<u>M678</u>			
	CHAMARAJANAGARA INSTITUTE OF	M678	CHAMARAJANAGARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	
	MEDICAL SCIENCES CHAMARAJNAGAR		CHAMARAJNAGAR,,	
	CENTRE PHONE :		CHAMARAJNAGAR-	
0.100				
12	<u>M679</u>	M679	KODAGU INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	
	KODAGU INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	11073	MADIKERI,,	
	MADIKERI		MADIKERI-	
	CENTRE PHONE :			
43	M701			
	NAVODAYA MEDICAL COLLEGE	M701	Navodaya Medical College	
	Navodaya Nagar, Mantralaya Road,		No.6 - 2- 139/5,,Navodaya Nagar,, Mantralay	
	Raichur		Road,	
	CENTRE PHONE :08532 - 223361, 223448,		Raichur-584 103	
	223449			

4th "T" Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041.

17-Feb-2022

LIST OF MBBS THEORY CENTRES AND TAGGED COLLEGES OF FEBRUARY/MARCH-2022 EXAMINATION

S1. CENTRE NAME & ADDRESS

TAGGED COLLEGES

44 *M752*

SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH HOSPITAL NH-04, SIRA ROAD, TUMKUR - 572 106

CENTRE PHONE:0816-2212192, 2212194

M751 Sree Siddhartha Medical College

Agalakote,,B.H Road,,

Tumkur-572 107

M752 SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

& RESEARCH HOSPITAL

,, Tumkur-

45 <u>M776</u>

MANDYA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Bangalore-Mysore Road

CENTRE PHONE: 08232-222086, 231001

M776 Mandya Institute of Medical Sciences,

District Hospital Premises,,,

Mandya-571 401

AYURVEDA

46 A302

DR. BNM RURAL AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SMT.SUSHEELADEVI NAGAR COLONY,

BIJAPUR - 586101

CENTRE PHONE: 08353-255922

M301 Al-Ameen Medical College,

,, Athani Road, Bijapur-586 108

M302 BLDEA's Sri BM Patil Medical College,

Smt.Bangaramma Sajjan Campus,, Solapur

Road,,

Bijapur-586 103

Copy to;

Registrar (Evaluation) 👢

- 1. PA to VC/PA to Registrar/PA to Registrar (Eval)/Finance Officer, RGUHS, B'lore.
- 2. All officers RGUHS, B'lore
- 3. The RGUHS Reginal Centre, Belgaum.
- 4. The RGUHS Reginal Centre, Gulbarga.
- 5. Guard file

Page:7